

iklob® USER MANUAL

IKLOB® Chicken Nesting Boxes - 1, 2, and 3 Compartments

PN. IKL003 -IKL004-IKL005 EN – ES – FR – IT – PT – GE



EN

IKLOB® Chicken Nesting Boxes - 1, 2, and 3 Compartments

1. Introduction

Thank you for purchasing the **IKLOB® Chicken Nesting Box**, designed to provide a comfortable, safe, and practical solution for egg-laying. Made with high-quality materials, this product is ideal for laying hens of all types, offering protection for eggs and easy maintenance.

We offer three models to suit your needs:

IKL003 (1 compartment): Ideal for 4-6 laying hens.

IKL004 (2 compartments): Recommended for 8-12 laying hens.

IKL005 (3 compartments): Suitable for 12-18 laying hens.

2. Product Description

Key Features:

Materials:

Z275 galvanized steel sheet (0.5 mm): Corrosion-resistant and highly durable.

Polypropylene panels and covers: UV-protected and designed for outdoor use.

Special design:

Egg protection: A basket collects eggs in a dedicated compartment, preventing damage.

Easy to clean: The basket can be removed easily for maintenance.

Tool-free assembly: Quick and easy setup with no need for screws or additional tools.

Dimensions by Model:

Model	Dimensions (cm)	Approx. Weight
-------	-----------------	----------------

IKL003	29 (L) x 52 (W) x 44 (H)	3 kg
--------	--------------------------	------

IKL004	58 (L) x 52 (W) x 44 (H)	5.5 kg
--------	--------------------------	--------

IKL005	87 (L) x 52 (W) x 44 (H)	8 kg
--------	--------------------------	------

Available Colors: Green and galvanized steel.

3. Instructions for Use

1. Installation:

Choose a location sheltered from wind and rain for installing the nesting box.

Ensure the base is level to allow proper egg collection.

2. Assembly:

Assemble the components by aligning and clicking them into place as indicated on the parts.

No tools or screws are required; assembly is entirely manual.

3. Use:

Place the nesting box in an area accessible to your chickens.

Regularly check the egg compartment to collect eggs safely.

Keep the protective cover closed to prevent chickens from damaging the eggs.

4. Maintenance:

Clean the basket and interior of the nesting box at least once a week.

Use warm water and mild detergent to avoid damaging the materials.

Ensure all parts are completely dry before reassembly to prevent corrosion or moisture buildup.

4. Safety Measures

Safe placement: Install the nesting box in an area protected from extreme weather conditions.

Supervision: Monitor how the chickens adapt to the nesting box during the first few days.

Hygiene: Keep the nesting box clean to prevent bacteria or parasites from accumulating.

5. Warranty

This product is covered by a warranty in accordance with **current legislation**, starting from the date of purchase.

Warranty Conditions:

The warranty covers manufacturing defects in materials and workmanship.

It does not cover damage caused by:

Improper use or unauthorized modifications.

Neglect or inadequate maintenance.

Normal wear and tear.

To claim the warranty, retain your proof of purchase and contact our customer service team.

6. Contact and Support

If you have any questions or require assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@iklob.com

Website: iklob.com

Thank you for choosing IKLOB®. We hope this nesting box makes egg collection easier and enhances your chicken care experience.

ES

IKLOB® Ponedero para Gallinas - Modelos de 1, 2 y 3 Huecos

1. Introducción

Gracias por adquirir el **IKLOB® Ponedero para Gallinas**, diseñado para proporcionar un lugar cómodo, seguro y práctico para la puesta de huevos. Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, es ideal para gallinas ponedoras de cualquier tipo, ofreciendo protección contra daños en los huevos y fácil mantenimiento.

Disponemos de tres modelos para adaptarse a sus necesidades:

IKL003 (1 hueco): Ideal para 4-6 gallinas ponedoras.

IKL004 (2 huecos): Recomendado para 8-12 gallinas ponedoras.

IKL005 (3 huecos): Adecuado para 12-18 gallinas ponedoras.

2. Descripción del Producto

Características principales:

Material:

Base y laterales de **chapa galvanizada Z275** de 0,5 mm, resistente a la corrosión y de alta durabilidad.

Tapa y compartimentos en **polipropileno resistente**, con protección UV para uso exterior.

Diseño especial:

Huevos protegidos: Gracias a una cesta que los recoge en un compartimento específico.

Fácil de limpiar: La cesta se retira fácilmente para su mantenimiento.

Montaje sin herramientas: Ensamblaje rápido y sencillo, no requiere tornillos ni herramientas adicionales.

Dimensiones por modelo:

Modelo	Dimensiones (cm)	Peso aprox.
--------	------------------	-------------

IKL003	29 (L) x 52 (A) x 44 (H)	3 kg
--------	--------------------------	------

IKL004	58 (L) x 52 (A) x 44 (H)	5.5 kg
--------	--------------------------	--------

IKL005	87 (L) x 52 (A) x 44 (H)	8 kg
--------	--------------------------	------

Colores disponibles: Verde y chapa galvanizada.

3. Instrucciones de Uso

1. Instalación:

Elija un lugar protegido del viento y la lluvia para instalar el ponedero.

Asegúrese de que la base esté nivelada para garantizar la correcta recolección de los huevos.

2. Montaje:

Ensamble las piezas encajándolas según las guías indicadas en cada componente.

No se requieren herramientas ni tornillos, el montaje es por ensamblaje manual.

3. Uso:

Coloque el ponedero en un lugar accesible para las gallinas.

Revise periódicamente el compartimento de huevos para recolectarlos de manera segura.

Mantenga siempre la tapa protectora cerrada para evitar que las gallinas dañen los huevos.

4. Mantenimiento:

Limpie la cesta y el interior del ponedero al menos una vez por semana.

Use agua tibia y detergente suave para evitar el deterioro de los materiales.

Seque bien antes de volver a instalar las piezas para prevenir corrosión o acumulación de humedad.

4. Medidas de Seguridad

Ubicación segura: Instale el ponedero en un área protegida de condiciones climáticas extremas.

Supervisión: Observe cómo las gallinas se adaptan al ponedero durante los primeros días.

Higiene: Mantenga el ponedero limpio para evitar la acumulación de bacterias o parásitos.

5. Garantía

Este producto cuenta con una garantía conforme a la **legislación vigente**, a partir de la fecha de compra.

Condiciones de la Garantía:

La garantía cubre defectos de fabricación en materiales y mano de obra.

No cubre daños causados por:

Uso indebido o modificaciones no autorizadas.

Falta de mantenimiento adecuado.

Desgaste normal por uso.

Para hacer efectiva la garantía, conserve su comprobante de compra y contacte con nuestro servicio de atención al cliente.

6. Contacto y Soporte

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia, puede contactarnos en:

Correo electrónico: info@iklob.com

Sitio web: iklob.com

Gracias por confiar en IKLOB®. Esperamos que este ponedero facilite la recolección de huevos y mejore la experiencia de cuidado de sus gallinas.

FR

IKLOB® Pondoir pour Poules - Modèles à 1, 2 et 3 Compartiments

1. Introduction

Merci d'avoir choisi le **IKLOB® Pondoir pour Poules**, conçu pour offrir une solution pratique, sûre et confortable pour la ponte des œufs. Fabriqué avec des matériaux de haute qualité, ce produit est idéal pour les poules pondeuses de tout type, offrant une protection contre les dommages aux œufs et un entretien facile. Nous proposons trois modèles pour répondre à vos besoins :

IKL003 (1 compartiment) : Idéal pour 4-6 poules pondeuses.

IKL004 (2 compartiments) : Recommandé pour 8-12 poules pondeuses.

IKL005 (3 compartiments) : Convient pour 12-18 poules pondeuses.

2. Description du Produit

Caractéristiques principales :

Matériaux :

Tôle galvanisée Z275 (0,5 mm) : Résistante à la corrosion et durable.

Panneaux et couvercles en polypropylène : Protégés contre les UV, adaptés à un usage extérieur.

Design spécial :

Protection des œufs : Un panier recueille les œufs dans un compartiment dédié pour éviter les dommages.

Entretien facile : Le panier est amovible pour simplifier le nettoyage.

Montage sans outils : Installation rapide et simple, sans besoin de vis ni d'outils supplémentaires.

Dimensions par Modèle :

Modèle	Dimensions (cm)	Poids approximatif
--------	-----------------	--------------------

IKL003	29 (L) x 52 (l) x 44 (H)	3 kg
--------	--------------------------	------

IKL004	58 (L) x 52 (l) x 44 (H)	5,5 kg
--------	--------------------------	--------

IKL005	87 (L) x 52 (l) x 44 (H)	8 kg
--------	--------------------------	------

Couleurs disponibles : Vert et tôle galvanisée.

3. Instructions d'Utilisation

1. Installation :

Choisissez un emplacement à l'abri du vent et de la pluie pour installer le pondoir.

Assurez-vous que la base soit bien plane pour permettre une bonne collecte des œufs.

2. Montage :

Assemblez les composants en les alignant et en les emboîtant comme indiqué sur les pièces.

Aucun outil ou vis n'est requis ; le montage est entièrement manuel.

3. Utilisation :

Placez le pondoir dans une zone accessible à vos poules. Vérifiez régulièrement le compartiment à œufs pour les collecter en toute sécurité.

Maintenez le couvercle de protection fermé pour empêcher les poules d'endommager les œufs.

4. Entretien :

Nettoyez le panier et l'intérieur du pondoir au moins une fois par semaine.

Utilisez de l'eau tiède et un détergent doux pour préserver les matériaux.

Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces soient complètement sèches avant de les réinstaller pour éviter la corrosion ou l'humidité.

4. Mesures de Sécurité

Placement sûr : Installez le pondoir dans un endroit protégé des conditions météorologiques extrêmes.

Supervision : Observez comment les poules s'adaptent au pondoir pendant les premiers jours.

Hygiène : Maintenez le pondoir propre pour éviter l'accumulation de bactéries ou de parasites.

5. Garantie

Ce produit est couvert par une garantie conforme à la **légalisation en vigueur**, à compter de la date d'achat.

Conditions de la Garantie :

La garanzia copre i difetti di fabbricazione dei materiali e della mano d'opera.
Non copre i danni causati da:
Un utilizzo improprio o delle modifiche non autorizzate.
Una manutenzione insufficiente o inappropriata.
Un'usura normale legata all'utilizzo.
Conservare la prova d'acquisto per far valere la garanzia presso il nostro servizio clienti.

6. Contatto e Assistenza

Per tutte le domande o assistenza, contattateci:

E-mail: info@iklob.com

Sito web: iklob.com

Merci de faire confiance à IKLOB®. Nous espérons que ce pouloir facilite la collecte des œufs et améliore l'expérience de soin de vos poules.

IT

IKLOB® Nidi per Galline - Modelli a 1, 2 e 3 scomparti

1. Introduzione

Grazie per aver scelto il **IKLOB® Nido per Galline**, progettato per offrire una soluzione pratica, sicura e confortevole per la deposizione delle uova. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, questo prodotto è ideale per galline ovaiole di ogni tipo, offrendo protezione per le uova e manutenzione facile.

Sono disponibili tre modelli per soddisfare le vostre esigenze:

IKL003 (1 scomparto): Ideale per 4-6 galline ovaiole.

IKL004 (2 scomparti): Raccomandato per 8-12 galline ovaiole.

IKL005 (3 scomparti): Adatto per 12-18 galline ovaiole.

2. Descrizione del Prodotto

Caratteristiche principali:

Materiali:

Lamiera zincata Z275 (0,5 mm): Resistente alla corrosione e durevole.

Pannelli e coperchi in polipropilene: Protezione UV, adatti per uso esterno.

Design speciale:

Protezione delle uova: Un cestino raccoglie le uova in uno scomparto dedicato per prevenire danni.

Facile da pulire: Il cestino è rimovibile per una manutenzione rapida.

Montaggio senza attrezzi: Installazione rapida e semplice, senza bisogno di viti o strumenti aggiuntivi.

Dimensioni per modello:

Modello	Dimensioni (cm)	Peso approssimativo
---------	-----------------	---------------------

IKL003	29 (L) x 52 (P) x 44 (H)	3 kg
--------	--------------------------	------

IKL004	58 (L) x 52 (P) x 44 (H)	5,5 kg
--------	--------------------------	--------

IKL005	87 (L) x 52 (P) x 44 (H)	8 kg
--------	--------------------------	------

Colori disponibili: Verde e lamiera zincata.

3. Istruzioni per l'Uso

1. Installazione:

Scegliere un luogo riparato da vento e pioggia per installare il nido.

Assicurarsi che la base sia ben livellata per garantire una corretta raccolta delle uova.

2. Montaggio:

Assemblare i componenti allineandoli e incastrandoli come indicato sulle parti.

Non sono richiesti strumenti o viti; il montaggio è completamente manuale.

3. Utilizzo:

Posizionare il nido in un'area accessibile alle galline.

Controllare regolarmente lo scomparto delle uova per raccogliere le uova in sicurezza.

Tenere il coperchio di protezione chiuso per evitare che le galline danneggino le uova.

4. Manutenzione:

Pulire il cestino e l'interno del nido almeno una volta alla settimana.

Usare acqua tiepida e un detergente delicato per preservare i materiali.

Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano completamente asciutte prima di rimontarle per evitare corrosione o umidità.

4. Misure di Sicurezza

Posizionamento sicuro: Installare il nido in un'area protetta da condizioni meteorologiche estreme.

Supervisione: Monitorare come le galline si adattano al nido nei primi giorni.

Igiene: Mantenere il nido pulito per prevenire l'accumulo di batteri o parassiti.

5. Garanzia

Questo prodotto è coperto da una garanzia conforme alla **legislazione vigente**, a partire dalla data di acquisto.

Condizioni della Garanzia:

La garanzia copre i difetti di fabbricazione dei materiali e della lavorazione.

Non copre i danni causati da:

Uso improprio o modifiche non autorizzate.

Mancata o insufficiente manutenzione.

Normale usura dovuta all'uso.

Conservare la prova d'acquisto per usufruire della garanzia.

6. Contatti e Assistenza

Per domande o richieste di assistenza, contattateci:

E-mail: info@iklob.com

Sito web: iklob.com

Grazie per aver scelto IKLOB®. Speriamo che questo nido renda più facile la raccolta delle uova e migliori l'esperienza di cura delle vostre galline.

IKLOB® Ninhos para Galinhas - Modelos com 1, 2 e 3 Compartimentos

1. Introdução

Obrigado por adquirir o **IKLOB® Ninho para Galinhas**, projetado para proporcionar uma solução prática, segura e confortável para a postura de ovos. Fabricado com materiais de alta qualidade, este produto é ideal para galinhas poedeiras de qualquer tipo, oferecendo proteção para os ovos e fácil manutenção. Disponibilizamos três modelos para atender às suas necessidades:

IKL003 (1 compartimento): Ideal para 4-6 galinhas poedeiras.

IKL004 (2 compartimentos): Recomendado para 8-12 galinhas poedeiras.

IKL005 (3 compartimentos): Adequado para 12-18 galinhas poedeiras.

2. Descrição do Produto

Principais Características:

Materiais:

Chapa galvanizada Z275 (0,5 mm): Resistente à corrosão e altamente durável.

Painéis e tampas de polipropileno: Protegidos contra raios UV, ideais para uso externo.

Design Especial:

Proteção dos ovos: Uma cesta recolhe os ovos em um compartimento dedicado, evitando danos.

Fácil de limpar: A cesta pode ser removida facilmente para manutenção.

Montagem sem ferramentas: Instalação rápida e simples, sem necessidade de parafusos ou ferramentas adicionais.

Dimensões por modelo:

Modelo	Dimensões (cm)	Peso aprox.
IKL003	29 (C) x 52 (L) x 44 (A)	3 kg
IKL004	58 (C) x 52 (L) x 44 (A)	5,5 kg
IKL005	87 (C) x 52 (L) x 44 (A)	8 kg

Cores disponíveis: Verde e chapa galvanizada.

3. Instruções de Uso

1. Instalação:

Escolha um local protegido contra vento e chuva para instalar o ninho.

Certifique-se de que a base esteja nivelada para garantir a correta coleta dos ovos.

2. Montagem:

Encaixe as peças alinhando-as conforme indicado nos componentes.

Não são necessárias ferramentas ou parafusos; a montagem é completamente manual.

3. Uso:

Posicione o ninho em uma área acessível para as galinhas.

Verifique regularmente o compartimento de ovos para coletá-los com segurança.

Mantenha a tampa protetora fechada para evitar que as galinhas danifiquem os ovos.

4. Manutenção:

Limpe a cesta e o interior do ninho pelo menos uma vez por semana.

Utilize água morna e detergente suave para preservar os materiais.

Certifique-se de que todas as peças estejam completamente secas antes de remontá-las para evitar corrosão ou acúmulo de umidade.

4. Medidas de Segurança

Local seguro: Instale o ninho em uma área protegida de condições climáticas extremas.

Supervisão: Observe como as galinhas se adaptam ao ninho durante os primeiros dias.

Higiene: Mantenha o ninho limpo para evitar o acúmulo de bactérias ou parasitas.

5. Garantia

Este produto está coberto por uma garantia conforme a **legislação vigente**, a partir da data de compra.

Condições da Garantia:

A garantia cobre defeitos de fabricação nos materiais e na mão de obra.

Não cobre danos causados por:

Uso inadequado ou modificações não autorizadas.

Falta de manutenção adequada.

Desgaste normal devido ao uso.

Guarde o comprovante de compra para acionar a garantia.

6. Contato e Suporte

Se tiver dúvidas ou precisar de assistência, entre em contato conosco:

E-mail: info@iklob.com

Site: iklob.com

Agradecemos por confiar na IKLOB®. Esperamos que este ninho torne mais fácil a coleta de ovos e melhore a experiência no cuidado com suas galinhas.

IKLOB® Legenest für Hühner - Modelle mit 1, 2 und 3 Fächern

1. Einführung

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das IKLOB® Legenest für Hühner entschieden haben. Es wurde entwickelt, um eine praktische, sichere und komfortable Lösung für die Eiablage zu bieten. Dieses Produkt ist ideal für Legehennen aller Art und bietet Schutz für die Eier sowie eine einfache Wartung.

Wir bieten drei Modelle an, um Ihren Bedürfnissen gerecht zu werden:

IKL003 (1 Fach): Ideal für 4-6 Legehennen.

IKL004 (2 Fächer): Empfohlen für 8-12 Legehennen.

IKL005 (3 Fächer): Geeignet für 12-18 Legehennen.

2. Produktbeschreibung

Hauptmerkmale:

Materialien:

Z275 verzinktes Stahlblech (0,5 mm):

Korrosionsbeständig und langlebig.

Polypropylen-Paneele und Abdeckungen: UV-geschützt, ideal für den Außeneinsatz.

Spezialdesign:

Eierschutz: Ein Korb sammelt die Eier in einem separaten Fach, um Schäden zu vermeiden.

Einfache Reinigung: Der Korb kann leicht für die Wartung entfernt werden.

Werkzeugfreie Montage: Schnelle und einfache Installation, ohne Schrauben oder zusätzliche Werkzeuge.

Abmessungen pro Modell:

Modell Abmessungen (cm) Gewicht ca.

IKL003 29 (L) x 52 (B) x 44 (H) 3 kg

IKL004 58 (L) x 52 (B) x 44 (H) 5,5 kg

IKL005 87 (L) x 52 (B) x 44 (H) 8 kg

Verfügbare Farben: Grün und verzinkter Stahl.

3. Anweisungen zur Verwendung

1. Installation:

Stellen Sie das Legenest an einem wind- und regengeschützten Ort auf.

Achten Sie darauf, dass die Basis eben ist, um eine ordnungsgemäße Sammlung der Eier zu gewährleisten.

2. Montage:

Setzen Sie die Teile zusammen, indem Sie sie gemäß den Anweisungen auf den Komponenten ausrichten und einrasten lassen.

Es sind keine Werkzeuge oder Schrauben erforderlich; die Montage erfolgt vollständig manuell.

3. Verwendung:

Platzieren Sie das Legenest an einem Ort, der für Ihre Hühner leicht zugänglich ist.

Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig das Eiersammelfach, um die Eier sicher zu entnehmen.

Halten Sie die Schutzabdeckung geschlossen, um zu verhindern, dass die Hühner die Eier beschädigen.

4. Wartung:

Reinigen Sie den Korb und das Innere des Legenests mindestens einmal pro Woche.

Verwenden Sie warmes Wasser und ein mildes

Reinigungsmittel, um die Materialien zu schonen.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile vollständig trocken sind, bevor Sie sie wieder zusammenbauen, um Korrosion oder Feuchtigkeitsansammlungen zu vermeiden.

4. Sicherheitsmaßnahmen

Sicherer Standort: Stellen Sie das Legenest an einem Ort auf, der vor extremen Wetterbedingungen geschützt ist.

Erstüberwachung: Beobachten Sie, wie die Hühner das Legenest in den ersten Tagen annehmen.

Hygiene: Halten Sie das Legenest sauber, um die Ansammlung von Bakterien oder Parasiten zu vermeiden.

5. Garantie

Dieses Produkt ist durch eine Garantie gemäß der **geltenden Gesetzgebung** ab Kaufdatum abgedeckt.

Garantiebedingungen:

Die Garantie deckt Material- und Verarbeitungsfehler ab.

Sie deckt keine Schäden ab, die durch Folgendes verursacht wurden:

Unsachgemäße Verwendung oder nicht autorisierte Modifikationen.

Vernachlässigung oder unzureichende Wartung.

Normaler Verschleiß bei Gebrauch.

Bewahren Sie den Kaufbeleg auf, um die Garantie geltend zu machen.

6. Kontakt und Unterstützung

Wenn Sie Fragen haben oder Unterstützung benötigen, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@iklob.com

Website: iklob.com

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für IKLOB® entschieden haben. Wir hoffen, dass dieses Legenest das Einsammeln von Eiern erleichtert und Ihre Erfahrung in der Hühnerhaltung verbessert.